11-05-2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PTQ-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB N640651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) ed States Patent and Trademark Office RECORD. CT 29 2007 103458821 1527,145 Docket No.: To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1: Warne of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Dusan Pavcnik Name: Oregon Health Science University Name (con't.): Execution Date(s)____ 109-11-2007 Street Address: 3781 S. W. Sam Jackson Park Rd Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✔ No 3. Nature of conveyance: City: ____ Portland ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement □ Change of Name State: Government Interest Assignment Country: US Zip: 97239-3098 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/842,363 10/31/2007 HDESTA1 00000008 11842363 05 FO 8021 40.00 DP Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: DUNLAP, CODDING & ROGERS P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Name: Internal Address: P.O. Box 16370 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1601 N.W. Expressway, Suite 1000 **Enclosed** None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Oklahoma City City: _____ a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1047 State: OK Zip:__ 73113 Expiration Date 01/12

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

405-607-8600

James M. Buchanan

405-607-8686

Phone Number:_____

Fax Number:____

Email Address:__

9. Signature:

10-29-2007

b. Deposit Account Number _____

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Authorized User Name _____

(571) 273-0140

PATENT

BY FACSIMILE: DATE SENT:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: Dusan Pavcnik, an individual residing at 7676 S.W. Skyhar Drive, Portland, OR 97223; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and has an ownership interest in a certain invention entitled: BIOMEDICAL VALVE DEVICES, SUPPORT FRAMES FOR USE IN SUCH DEVICES, AND RELATED METHODS, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed August 21, 2007 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 11/842,363; and

WHEREAS: Oregon Health Sciences University, a University existing under the laws of the State of Oregon, having a place of business at 3781 S. W. Sam Jackson Park Road, Portland, OR 97239-3098, hereinafter called the "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring my interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE his entire and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under any applicable provisions of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

1 of 2

Assignment to OHSU.wpd

PATENT REEL: 020068 FRAME: 0540

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hands and seals the day and year below written.

Sertember 11-2007 Dusan Pavoni

2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/29/2007